

## Borough of Chambersburg

A full service municipality in Franklin County celebrating over 65 years of consumer owned natural gas service over 100 years of community electric and a regional wastewater, water, and municipal solid waste utility

The Borough of Chambersburg is currently administering Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) contracts with the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for the following years and projects:

2022 CDBG	
TOTAL ALLOCATION	\$302,524
Borough Administration	\$60,504
Borough Center Street Improvements Project (Hood Street to Reservoir Street)	\$242,020

2021 CDBG	
TOTAL ALLOCATION	\$340,428
Borough Administration	\$67,000
Borough Center Street Improvements Project (Hood Street to Reservoir Street)	\$248,428
Boys and Girls Club of Chambersburg Positive Action Community Violence Prevention	\$25,000

2020 CDBG	
TOTAL ALLOCATION	\$332,730
Borough Administration	\$66,546
Borough Millcreek Acres Park Basketball Court and Pavilion	\$141,784
Borough Center Street Improvements Project (Hood Street to Reservoir Street)	\$100,000
BOPIC Job Training for Youth Program	\$24,400

2019 CDBG	
TOTAL ALLOCATION	\$332,090
Borough Administration	\$59,000
Borough Elder Street Improvements Project (Hood Street to terminus)	\$250,603
BOPIC Job Training for Youth Program	\$22,487

2018 CDBG	
TOTAL ALLOCATION	\$349,543
Borough Administration	\$62,000
Borough Elder Street Improvements Project (Hood Street to terminus)	\$272,943
BOPIC Job Training for Youth Program	\$14,600

If you have questions about the Borough CDBG Program, please contact Phil Wolgemuth, Deputy Borough Manager at 717-251-2436 or pwolgemuth@chambersburgpa.gov.